

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 105/2014

GOPAL CHANDRA BOSE

..... Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person with Mr. Rohan
Khanna, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhigyan Choudhary, proxy
counsel for counsel for R-3 & 7.
Mr. Rajeshwar Kr. Gupta, Adv. For
Objector No.4

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **10.01.2019**

An adjournment has been prayed by proxy counsel for counsel for the respondent no.3 & 7 on the ground that main counsel is not available today due to some personal difficulty. Heard. Not opposed. Adjournment is granted.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for petitioner's evidence on **27th March, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 10, 2019/nk