

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 105/2014

GOPAL CHANDRA BOSE

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohan Khanna, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Rukhsana Choudhary, Adv. for
R-3 & 7
Mr. Rajeshwar Kumar Gupta, Adv.
for R-4

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

27.03.2019

Regular stenographer is on leave today. No substitute stenographer is available/provided.

PW/petitioner is present.

PW/petitioner is discharged un-examined for today only due to non-availability of stenographer.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for petitioner's evidence on **11th & 12th July, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 27, 2019