

\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ TEST.CAS. 105/2014  
GOPAL CHANDRA BOSE

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohan Khanna, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Rukhsana Choudhary, Adv. for  
R-3 & 7  
Mr Rajeshwar K. Gupta, Adv. for R-4

**CORAM:**  
**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**  
**11.07.2019**

%

Proceeding: 12:55pm to 1:10pm  
Evidence: 1:11pm to 1:23pm  
Page: 2

PW-1 is examined-in-chief. Cross-examination of PW-1 is deferred as it is lunch time and counsel for the parties are stated to be not available after lunch due to some urgent work.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW-1 on the date already fixed i.e., **12<sup>th</sup> July, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JULY 11, 2019/nk**