

\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 105/2014

**GOPAL CHANDRA BOSE**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohan Khanna, Adv.

versus

**STATE & ORS**

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Rukhsana Choudhary, Adv. for  
R-3 & 7  
Mr Rajeshwar K. Gupta, Adv. for R-  
4.

**CORAM:**

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **12.07.2019**

Proceeding: 2:05pm to 2:06pm

Evidence: 2:07pm to 2:45pm

Page: 4

PW-1 is partly cross-examined. Further cross-examination of  
PW-1 is deferred at joint request.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for further cross-  
examination of PW-1 on **23<sup>rd</sup> & 24<sup>th</sup> October, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JULY 12, 2019/nk**