

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 105/2014

GOPAL CHANDRA BOSE

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohan Khanna, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajeshwar K. Gupta, Adv. for R-
4

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **18.02.2020**

PW-1 Mr. Gopal Chandra Bose is present.

PW-1 is to be further cross-examined by the respondent no.3 & 7. None appeared on behalf of the respondent no.3 & 7 since morning despite repeated calls. In view of the conduct of the respondent no.3 & 7, cost of Rs. 5,000/- is imposed upon the respondent no.3 & 7 to be deposited with Army Welfare Fund Battle Casualties. Receipt of cost be filed before the next date of hearing.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW-1 on **14th May, 2020.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 18, 2020/nk