

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ TEST.CAS. 105/2014
GOPAL CHANDRA BOSE

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **04.08.2020**

In terms of notifications/office orders, file is taken up today

Court hearing is to be conducted *via* video conferencing on account of Covid-19. Parties/counsels could not be contacted through video conferencing as network connection is not working/functioning in this Court.

In view of the above, re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW-1 and petitioner's evidence on **09th November, 2020.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 04, 2020/nk