



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 105/2014 & I.A. 21771/2023**

GOPAL CHANDRA BOSE Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE & ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Kalpana K. Tripathy and Ms.
Rukhsana Choudhury Adv. for D-3
& 7 (M. 9810437527)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **11.01.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 13th February, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

JANURARY 11, 2024

dk