



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 105/2014

GOPAL CHANDRA BOSE

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: None for R-1

R-2 is *ex-parte* vide order dated
22/01/2015.

Ms. Kalpana K. Tripathy & Ms.
Rukhsana Choudhary, Adv. for
R-3(i), 3(ii) & 7

Mr.Rajeshwar Kumar Gupta,
Adv. for R-4 (Mob. No.
9873576770).

None for R-5.

R-6 is *ex-parte* vide order dated
8.5.2017

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

18.01.2024

%

- 1. File is taken up today as 17/01/2024 was a holiday.**
- The matter is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1.
- Learned counsel for respondent no.4 submits that he is unable to cross-examine the witness, if the matter is pass-over.
- PW-1 is present and submits that his counsel is not available.



5. In view of the above the matter stands adjourned.
6. Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW-1 on **03rd May, 2024.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 18, 2024/nk
Click here to check corrigendum, if any