



\$~21

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

TEST.CAS. 105/2014

**GOPAL CHANDRA BOSE**

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person with Mr.  
Rohan Khanna, Adv.

versus

**STATE & ORS**

.....Respondent

Through: None for R-1

R-2 is *ex-parte* vide order dated  
22/01/2015.

Ms. Rukhsana Choudhary, Adv.  
for R-3(i), 3(ii) & 7

Mr.Rajeshwar Kumar Gupta &  
Ms. Anushka Nautiyal, Advs. for  
R-4 (Mob. No. 9873576770).

None for R-5.

R-6 is *ex-parte* vide order dated  
8.5.2017

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH  
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**03.05.2024**

%

1. The matter is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1.
2. PW-1 is further cross-examined and discharged.
3. Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks time to move appropriate application for summoning the remaining witnesses.
4. Re-notify the matter for RPE on **15<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.**

Time of commencement of proceedings: 1:05pm

Time of commencement of recording of evidence: 1:15pm



Time of conclusion of evidence: 1:35pm  
Time of conclusion of proceedings: 1:40pm  
Number of pages of evidence recorded: 3

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 3, 2024/nk**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*