



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ TEST.CAS. 105/2014

GOPAL CHANDRA BOSEPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rohan Khanna, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

STATE & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Ruksana Chowdhry,
Adv. for R-3 & 7 (through
VC)
Mr. Rajeshwar Kumar
Gupta, Adv. for R-4

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

15.07.2024

%

IA No. 33194/2024 U/o XVI R.1 CPC by petitioner

1. Heard. Issue notice. Learned counsels for respondent nos. 3, 4 & 7 accept notice and submit that they have no objection if the captioned IA is allowed. In view of no objection and considering the grounds mentioned herein, the captioned IA is allowed. The witnesses mentioned in the application be summoned along with complete record on filing of PF returnable for next date. Complete details of the witnesses and record be mentioned in the PF form. Steps be taken within two days.

2. Re-notify the matter for remaining PE on 24.07.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JULY 15, 2024/cd**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)