



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 105/2014

GOPAL CHANDRA BOSE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohan Khanna, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Ruksana Chaudhary,
Adv. for R-3 & 7
Mr. R.K.Gupta, Mr. Ritesh
Kumar and Mr. Ayush
Kaushik, Advs. for
R-4

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

24.07.2024

%

1. The matter is at the stage of PE. As per office note, summons have been served upon the record keepers of United Bank of India, Govt. of India Press and Vinay Nagar Bengali Higher Secondary School, Sarojni Nagar, Delhi. Sh. Avinash Chand, UDC from Govt. of India Press, Sh. Ravindra Nath Das from Vinay Nagar Bengali Higher Secondary School, Sarojni Nagar, Delhi and Sh. Anupam Kumar, Manager, PNB, C.R.Park Branch are present, however, they have not brought the original record. They are bound down for the next date and shall produce the complete record.

2. Re-notify the matter for PE/cross on 29.07.2024 at 2



pm. The date is given as per the joint request of learned counsels and the witnesses who have sought time to trace the record.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 24, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any