



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ TEST.CAS. 105/2014

GOPAL CHANDRA BOSEPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rohan Khanna, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Ruksana
Chaudhary, Adv. for
R-3 & 7
Mr. R.K.Gupta, Adv.
for R-4

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

%

ORDER
29.07.2024

**Proceedings from 2.50 pm to
3.40 pm
Evidence recorded from 2.58
pm to 3.35 pm
Number of pages 4**

1. The witnesses/PW2 Mr. Anupam Kumar, PW3 Mr. Avinash Chand & PW4 Mr. Ravindra Nath Das examined, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money paid to each witness.
2. Ms. Krishna Sain and concerned official from L& DO, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi be summoned with complete record through all permissible modes on filing of PF for the next date. At request, process be given dasti.



3. Re-notify the matter for PE/cross on 31.07.2024 at 2 pm. Date is given as per the request of learned counsels and as witnesses are to be summoned. Copy of the order be given dasti.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**
JULY 29, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any