



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 105/2014

GOPAL CHANDRA BOSE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohan Khanna, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Ruksana Chaudhary,

Adv. for R-3 & 7

Mr. R.K.Gupta, Adv. for

R-4

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

31.07.2024

%

Proceedings from 2.30 pm to

2.55 pm

Evidence recorded from 2.32

pm to 2.50 pm

Number of pages 2

1. The witness/PW5 Mr. Sunil Chandra Garhwal examined, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money paid.
2. As per office note, service report of summons sent to Ms. Krishna Sen is awaited. The witness Ms. Krishna Sen was served through whatsapp by learned counsel for petitioner, who replied that she needs a minimum of seven days notice to appear. No other witness is present today.
3. Learned counsels for parties submit that the matter



is listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.08.2024. The file may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 02.08.2024 for further directions.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 31, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any