



\$~26

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 105/2014 & I.A. 21771/2023 & I.A. 33194/2024

**GOPAL CHANDRA BOSE** .....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Rohan Khanna, Advocate**

versus

**STATE & ORS** .....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Rajeshwar K. Gupta, Advocate  
for R-4**

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

% **02.08.2024**

1. No time left.
2. It is already 4.35 p.m.
3. Renotify on 13.11.2024.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**AUGUST 2, 2024**

**'rs'**