



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 105/2014

GOPAL CHANDRA BOSEPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rohan Khanna, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

STATE & ORSRespondent

Through: Ms. Rukhsana Choudhary,
Adv. for R-3 & 7
Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv. for
R-4
None for remaining
defendants

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

05.11.2024

%

1. The matter is at the stage of petitioner's evidence. As per office note, affidavit of PW6 filed. No witness is present. Adjournment application has already been filed by respondent nos. 3 & 7 to which learned counsel for petitioner and learned counsel for respondent no.4 have no objection.

2. The file may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 13.11.2024, for further directions.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 5, 2024/cd**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)