



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 105/2014, I.A. 21771/2023 & I.A. 33194/2024

GOPAL CHANDRA BOSE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohan Khanna, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajeshwar K. Gupta, Adv. for R-4
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhary, Adv. for
R-3 & R-7

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

13.11.2024

%

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the evidence of the petitioner is underway and only one witness remains to be examined.
2. He, therefore, urges the Court to place the matter before the learned Joint Registrar for the purpose of recording of evidence of the remaining witness of the petitioner.
3. In view of the above, list the matter before learned Joint Registrar for petitioner's remaining evidence on 10.02.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2024

N.S. ASWAL