



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

TEST.CAS. 105/2014

GOPAL CHANDRA BOSE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohan Khanna, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury,
Adv. for R-3 & 7 (through
VC).
Mr. Rajeshwar Kumar
Gupta, Adv. for R-4
(through VC).

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI

LALER (DHJS)

ORDER

16.04.2025

%

1. The matter is at the stage of petitioner's evidence. The witness is not present today. At joint request, matter is adjourned.
2. Re-notify the matter for recording of evidence of PW6 on 24.07.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 16, 2025/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any