



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 105/2014**

GOPAL CHANDRA BOSEPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rohan Khanna,
Advocate along with
petitioner in person.

versus

STATE & ORSRespondents

Through: None for R1/State.
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury
and Ms. Shumaila,
Advocates for LR's of R3
and R7.
Mr. Rajeshwer Kumar
Gupta, Advocate for R4.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER
10.11.2025

%

1. Matter is today fixed for PE.
2. Counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment for leading PE on the ground that PW6/Ms. Krishna Sen is unwell.
3. Same is granted.
4. Re-notify on 20.02.2026 for purpose fixed i.e. PE.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 10, 2025/anj