



\$~22

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

TEST.CAS. 105/2014

GOPAL CHANDRA BOSE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohan Khanna, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None for R1/State.

Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury & Ms.
Shumaila, Advs. for LR's of R3
and R7. (through VC)

Mr. Rajeshwer Kumar Gupta &
Ms. Meenakshi Tawara, Advs.
for R4.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

20.02.2026

%

Test.Cas. 105/2014

1. Matter is today fixed for PE.
2. No PW is present today.
3. Counsel for petitioner submits that he has already filed an application for recording of PE through video conferencing and said application is lying in objections.
4. Counsel for petitioner undertakes to do the needful at the earliest.
5. Re-notify on 15.07.2026 for purpose fixed i.e. petitioner's evidence.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 20, 2026/ab