



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 105/2014

GOPAL CHANDRA BOSEPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rohan Khanna, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORSRespondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

24.02.2026

I.A. 5080/2026 (under Section 151 CPC for permitting cross-examination of PW-6 through VC)

Issue notice to the respondents/non-applicants through their counsel as well, by all permissible modes, returnable on 18.05.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2026/dss